

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Effective Date: Meeting Date: 7/21/2015

Reference No.: CR-041-2015 **Chapter Number:**

Draft No.: 1 **Public Hearing Date:**

Proposer(s): Glaros

Glaros, Lehman, Harrison, Franklin and Taveras **Sponsor(s):**

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE STATE OF MARYLAND

> COMMUNITY LEGACY PROGRAM for the purpose of approving the application submitted by the Central Kenilworth Avenue Revitalization

Community Development Corporation to the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development for Community Legacy Program funds for the Edmonston Road Sustainable Rain Garden in the approximate amount of

\$98.800.

Drafter: Kathleen H. Canning, Legislative Officer

Resource Personnel: Aimee Olivo, Chief of Staff / Legislative Aide, District 3

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
07/21/2015	County Council	introduced	
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Glaros, Lehman, Harrison, Franklin and Taveras		
07/21/2015	County Council	rules suspended	

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Harrison, seconded by Council Member Glaros, that the Council Rules of Procedure be suspended to allow for the immediate adoption of this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ave: 8 Franklin, Davis, Glaros, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras and

Toles

Absent: 1 Turner

07/21/2015 **County Council** adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Glaros, seconded by Vice Chairman Davis, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 8 Franklin, Davis, Glaros, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras and

Toles

Absent: 1 Turner

07/30/2015 County Executive

Signed

Action Text:

This Resolution was Signed

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This resolution provides for County governing body approval of the Edmonston Road Rain Garden Project for Community Legacy funds. Specifically, the resolution approves the application submitted by the Central Kenilworth Avenue Revitalization Community Development Corporation to the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development for Community Legacy Program funds in the approximate amount of \$98,800.

Document(s): R2015041.doc